DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

**2020-954865** 10/20/2020 02:44 PM

\$40.00 Pgs=2

CE

SURRATT LAW PRACTICE
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1220-15-611-017

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** 

Travis Clark, Esq. Surratt Law Practice PC 3705 Lakeside Drive Reno, NV 89509

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Michael T. Kupper and Chandie L. Kupper 1582 Fifth Green Court Gardnerville, NV 89410

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Chandie L. Kupper and Michael T. Kupper, husband and wife,

do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to:

Chandie L. Kupper and Michael T. Kupper, Trustees of the Kupper Family Living Trust dated October 6, 2020, and any amendments thereto. It is the intent of the Grantors to maintain ownership of this asset as the Community Property of Chandie L. Kupper and Michael T. Kupper.

The real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 43, AS SAID LOT IS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 3, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON JUNE 1, 1965, AND TITLE SHEET AMENDED ON JUNE 4, 1965, AS DOCUMENT NO. 28378.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the Current fiscal year, paid current
- 2. Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties and/or obtained from the county assessor/recorder's website. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantors have executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

CHANDIE L. KUPPER

MICHAEL T. KUPPER

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 6<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2020, by Chandie L. Kupper and Michael T. Kupper.

NOTARY PUBLIC

HEATHER DILLARD
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 07-2877-2 - Expires April 21, 2023

Surratt Law Practice, PC 3705 Lakeside Drive Reno, NV 89509 775-636-8200

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

							\ \
	Parcel Number (s)						\ \
a) 1220-15-611-0							\ \
		•					\ \
c)							\ \
d)							\
2. Type of Pr	operty:			FOR RE		OPTIONAL L	
a) [			Single Fam Re	s. Notes:	10/20	)/20 Trus	t Ok~A.B.
c) [			2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l				
g) 🗂		~ H	Mobile Home		***************************************		
i) 🗀	Other		/	- Constitution of the Cons		<u> </u>	***************************************
				_	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow	1	
	ue/Sales Price of		/ .	\$ 0			7
Deed in Li	eu of Foreclosure O	nly (value o	f property)	\$	1		
Transfer Ta	ax Value:			\$			
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax Du	e:		\$			
1 If Evanst	ion Claimad			1		/	
4. If Exempt		NIDO 07E	000 04	. \			
	fer Tax Exemption, point Reason for Exemption				willbout none	dentine if a need	Cooks of head in
	sented at the				WILLIOUT COLLS!	ceradon n a cerd	icate of trust is
	circa ac circ					#16876cccccccCccccccCccccccccccccccccccccc	All-later describer control en communication describer d
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage	being tran	sferred:	%	). ).	<b>\</b>	
	/ /	_	-	<b>\</b>	TN.		
	d declares and ackno						060
	10, that the information						
	be supported by docu						
	. Furthermore, the di						
oi additional tax	due, may result in a	penalty of it	J% of the tax	aue pius in	terest at	1% per mor	ıtn.
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the B	uyer and S	eller shall b	e jointly a	nd seve	rally liable	for any
additional am	ount owed/	famour . 1		/. /			
Signature_		MILLAG	VUPF4	<ul><li>Cap</li></ul>	acity_G	rantor (s)	
Signature-	27 11/1	ANAU	KU219	Cap	acity G	rantee (s), Trus	itee (s)
/ -		iy halyda ardan addildhaddhada (a anna		7	· · · · · ·	initira nivela miteriaria accemientaria ni di interioria di naziona (necessaria de consecutado en consecutado e	**************************************
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFOR	RMATION	BUYER	(GRAN	TEE) IN	IFORMA	ΓΙΟΝ
MALANTANA MANAGAMANA M	EQUIRED)			(REQUIRED	Terminal Association of the State of the Sta		Name of the Control o
Print Name:	Chandie L. Kupper and Mi	chael T. Kupper	Print Na	ame: Chand	ie L. Kuppe	r and Michael	Г. Kupper, Trustees
Address:	1582 Fifth Green Court		Addres	s: 1582 Fifth	Green Cou	rt	and development and managed in the depth of a compared to the contract of the
City:	Gardnerville		City:	Gardnervil	le		and the first of t
State:	NV Zip: /8	9410	State:	NV	Zip:	89410	
1	/						- The state of the
COMPANY/I	PERSON REQUI	ESTING R	<b>ECORDIN</b>	G			
The Property of the Control of the C	OT THE SELLER OR BUYE	R)					
Print Name:	Surratt Law Practice, PC			Escrow	/#		en formation and the second
Address:	3705 Lakeside Drive	4-WW-Printellanus and Chillian and Washington		er unnstanssoner valler vor eine som en kannen det framen betreet in der			
City: Reno			State N	IV	Zin:	89509	